
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3381
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2000
GRANTS TO RASHTRIYA SIKH SANGAT
SIMRANJIT SINGH MANN

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have provided any grant-in-aid to Rashtriya Sikh Sangat an Non-Governmental Organisation under the National Leprosy Eradication Programme in Punjab during each of the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (PROF. RITA VERMA)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) The said organisation has not made any application for Grant-in-Aid to the Government.
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